For Immediate Release Contact: Jacci Woods (313) 237-6714 Jwoods1@mccemail.com

Contact: Matt Lee (248) 584-3715 MLeibow412@aol.com

## MotorCity Casino Hotel \$10,000 MotorCity SCAVENGER HUNT

September 10, 2011 10:00am to 2:00pm Sound Board

(**Detroit- August, 22, 2011**) MotorCity Casino Hotel is excited to host the 2<sup>nd</sup> annual MotorCity Scavenger Hunt. On September 10, participants will receive a map, a clue sheet, and a list of tasks. They will explore businesses and attractions all over the city including neighborhoods like Midtown, Corktown, Campus Martius, Riverwalk. This is a great opportunity to promote the downtown community as over 40 local businesses are involved.

There will be \$15,000 in prizes, including a \$10,000 Grand Prize. Participants must be Michigan residents who are 21+ (other restrictions apply). It's free to sign up but there is a 1,000 person limit. Visit <a href="www.motorcitycasino.com/scavengerhunt">www.motorcitycasino.com/scavengerhunt</a> to sign up or <a href="http://www.facebook.com/event.php?eid=176715459065484">http://www.facebook.com/event.php?eid=176715459065484</a> to talk to some of the hunters.

Send inquiries to <a href="MotorCityScavengerHunt@gmail.com">MotorCityScavengerHunt@gmail.com</a>.

## About MotorCity Casino Hotel

Located on Grand River Avenue at the Lodge Freeway (M-10), MotorCity Casino Hotel is owned by Marian Ilitch and is the only locally-owned and operated casino in Detroit. The entertainment complex has recently undergone a multimillion dollar renovation and expansion, involving a major expansion of its gaming space, construction of a 400-room hotel with a luxury spa and fitness center, ultra-lounge, award winning restaurant, and new convention and banquet area, plus retail outlets and multiple dining and live entertainment

facilities. For more information about MotorCity Casino Hotel, or to make a reservation, visit <a href="https://www.MotorCityCasinoHotel.com">www.MotorCityCasinoHotel.com</a> or call 1-866-STAY-MCC.

####